
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
,UBUC BUILDING SERVICES 

SUP EMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

AODRESS OF P~EMISE 
i I 116-118 West Main Street 
. I Salisbury, MO 21801-4905 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATE 
AGREEMENT 
No.4 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-03B.o93 

PDN NO: PS0018387 

THIS AGREEM T, made and entered into this date by and between 

Plaza Gateway Salisbury LLC 

whose add 
j 

is 117 Carriage Lane 
Queenstown, MO 21658-1342 

he~einafter called ~e Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the GO\femment: 
l ' 

WHEREAS, the'.parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to commence rent. 
I i 

NOW THEREF~RE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effec,ve Mav 5. 2011, as follows: 

A. 	 Paragraph 1 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted In lieu 
thereof~ 

•1. Effective1 as of May 5, 2011, the Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 
2,023 ANSl/,BOMA Office Area (2,384 rentable) square feet of office and related space on the third floor and 3 
reserved surtace parking spaces at the building located at 116-118 West Main Street in Salisbury, Maryland 
21801-4905l to be used for such purpose as may be determined by the General Services Administratlon." 

i 
B. 	 Paragrabh 2 of Standard Fonn 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu 

thereof j 
"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on May 5, 2011 through 
May 4, 202~. subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth." 

C. 	 Paragra~h 3 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in Its entirety and the following text is inserted in lieu 
thereof i 

3. "Effectivej May 5, 2011 the Government shall pay the lessor annual rent in accordance with the following schedule: 

All other terms ~nd conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

(Trtle) 

J 

Contmctlng Officer 
Official Title 

page ___ of l\ GSA FORM276 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.4 ' 

TO LEASE NO. ! 
GS-038- 09383 : 

J 
Years 1throyq~10: 

The total annualirent is $42,923.81 which equates to: 
I 

Annual ~hell Rent $25,032.00 ($12.37370242 per ANSIJBOMA Office Area Square Foot), 

I 

Annual ;renant Improvements• $12,217.89 ($6.039490855 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area Square Foot). These 
figures rfpresent the Total Tl allowance of $85,774.45 amortized at 7.5% for 10 years. 

I 

I 


Lessor'~ Tl overhead and Profit: 0%, 

I 

I 

Annual post of Services: $5.,673.92 ($2.804705882 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area square foot) ) plus accrued 
escalations per Paragraph 3.4. Operating Costs. 

I 

l 
Years 11throuqh15: . 

I 

The total annual rent is $35,473.92 which equates to: 
I 

Annual Shell Rent $29,800.00 ($14.73059812 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area Square Foot), 
I 

Annual Tenant Improvements* $0.00, 
I 


I 


Annual Cost of Services: $5,673.92 ($2.804705682 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area square foot} plus accrueg 
escalations per Paragraph 3.4, Operating Cost§. 

Rent shall be paid in arrears. Rent for a lessor period shalf be prorated. Rent checks shall be payable to: 
I 

Plaza Gateway ~alisbury LLC 
117 Carnage La~e 
Queenstown, MO 21658-1342: 

GSA FORM276 Initials: 
Government 



 

  

  

  

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6) EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.4 

TO LEASE NO. I 
GS~B- 09383 ! 

! 
I 

D. Paragraph 6 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text Is inserted in lieu 
thereof :I 

6. "The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of of the firm term 
value ~f this lease excluding tenant improvements included in rental. The total amount of the commission is 

. The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. In 
accorciance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego 

of the commission that it is entltled to receive in connection with this lease transaction 
{''ColT)mission Credit"). The Commission Credit is . The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the 
Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph 
in thejSFO attached to and forming a part of this lease. 

I 

Notwlthst~nding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall 
be recjuced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first 
mont~ of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent 

I 

First Montll's Shell Rental Payment $2,086.00 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals 
adjus~ First Month's Shell Rent 

Second Month's Shell Rental Payment $2,086.00 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals 
adjus~ Second Month's Shell Rent 

I 
Third Month's Shell Rental Payment ($2,086.00) shall commence In full.· 

i 
E. Paragraph 15 of the Rider of the lease ls hereby deleted in its entirety. 

l 
F. Paragraph 16 of the Rider of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety.

I 

' 
G. ParagraP.h 1.4 of the lease Is hereby deleted in its entirety.

I 
H. This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) formally and officially issues Notice to Proceed for Change Orders 10 

and 11 in the amount of $664.08 for the ' Tenant Improvements in accordance with 
the lessqr's proposal dated 03121/11. The proposals are hereby incorporated into the lease by reference. 

The total Te~nt Improvement amount represents the following: (1) Tenant Improvement of $256,961.16, to be paid as 
follows, $85, 774.45 amortized in the rent at an interest rate of 7.5% over ten (10} years and the balance of $171.186.71 
to be paid via a one-time lump sum payment. All Jump sum payments shall be paid upon inspection and acceptance by 
the Government of the said alterations. 

The lessor h~reby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 

I 

Initials: ~ j\~ GSAFORM276 
page _ __...__ of___Lessor Government 



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
No.4 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-038- 09383 : 

I I 

Upon completio~ of the work, the Lessor shall notify the contracting officer to arrange for an inspection. After inspection and 
acceptance ofth,e work by the Government, a properly executed Invoice shall be submitted at: 

i 

http://www.financ?e.gsa.gov 

-OR­

a properly execu1ed original invoice shall be forwarded to: 
i 

General $ervices Administration 
Greater pouthwest Region (7BCP) 
P.O. Box 17181 
FortWo~. TX 76102-0181 

i 

If invoicing either electronically or by mail, a copy of the invoice must also be mailed to the Contracting Officer at 
' 

GSA, P~blic Buildings Service 
Real Estate Acquisition Division (3PRSB) 
20 North Eighth Street, 8th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107-3191 
Attn: Jessica Herring 

i 

For an invoice tof be considered proper, it must: 

+ Be received after the execution of this SLA, 
• RefElrence the Pegasys Document Number (PON) specified on this form (PS0018387}, 
• lncJJde a unique, vendor-supplied, invoice number, 
• lndidate the exact payment amount requested, and 
• Specify the payee's name and address. The payee's name and address must EXACTLY match the Legal 

Busihess Name or DBA associated with it in Central Contractor Registration (CCR) for the DUNS included 
above. 

I 

Payment will be due within thirty (30) days after GSA's designated billing office receives a property executed invoice or 
acceptance of the work by the Government. whichever is later. 

I 

Initials: GSAFORMl76
Lcssc)r Government page ___of_ _..:;.\__ 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD09383-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



